

Management Board Decision

DECISION N° 10-2022

of 14 November 2022

APPOINTING THE CHAIRPERSON OF THE PROGRAMMING AND RESOURCES ADVISORY GROUP (PAR AG)

THE MANAGEMENT BOARD OF THE EUROPEAN UNION AVIATION SAFETY AGENCY,

Having regard to Regulation (EU) 2018/1139 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 4 July 2018 on common rules in the field of civil aviation and establishing a European Union Aviation Safety Agency, and amending Regulations (EC) No 2111/2005, (EC) No 1008/2008, (EU) No 996/2010, (EU) No 376/2014 and Directives 2014/30/EU and 2014/53/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council and repealing Regulations (EC) No 552/2004 and (EC) No 216/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council and Council Regulation (EEC) No 3922/91 thereof, hereinafter referred to as "the Basic Regulation", in particular its Article 98;

Having regard to the Management Board Decision 05-2017 of June 2017, adopting revised Terms of Reference (ToR) of the Programming and Resources Advisory Group (PAR AG);

WHEREAS:

The Management Board has received the candidacy of Mr Gunnar Ljungberg for the position of Chairperson of the PAR AG,

Has decided:

To appoint, as the Chairperson of the PAR AG, Mr Gunnar Ljungberg with immediate effect. This appointment follows the resignation of the former Chairperson, Mr Jari Pöntinen.

Done in Warsaw, 14 November 2022

[Signed]

PIOTR SAMSON
Chair of the Management Board

